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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

o

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME:. . OSAWA (Missp) Mrs. Genichl

HOME ADDRESS:.. Quathliaski Cove, B. €. = .~ .
REGISTRATION NUMBER 06719 . SEX: _Pemele- —— AGE: _.
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(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, undcr wlm name and -iml:u- camod on hy youndl or in
with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EHPLOYER '..«.........a.u. i P e B Sl L

MARRIED? Toe

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND - eaonl ;

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. _ vy&pan

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: - 0r0 (F) }_‘i‘f‘,'f".l?‘_?. ff..’ "OTO?“.’ ‘F) e

e

Slml uddreaa.
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN . . A

8, 2, 2, yoara.
AGE OF CHILDREN ... .

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1.. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: e i
MaW D D, 59536-I) of Lot 134, Quedrs Island, SAYWARD DISTRICT,

gl Ay o e e oo

containing one acre. Registered in the name of husband,

GENICHI OSAWA, who is now in Japan. et raind

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS o ..
Dwelling house Aoin i ey

. e e s | e 5 . B 55 .5 S B 48

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare).._...... . . . ... . . .
None /

TAXES (Amount and where payable). :’;0%2;6;? .__;S xgs,. "itih},om’ .P.id - .nd of 1“1'
» L L

. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None

&

. e S . S R B 41 e T TI——

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). _
Rented to SHIGEKAZU IATS'INLGA.

_Monthly mnl..o: 3,&.99..,_,__“ e
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A _IHSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
? None
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PRbPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: S T

e U

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom)......_

—Mr. KROYAMA, of Port Albernie. $100.00 balance on boat sold to him.

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

e b

BANK ACCOUNTS: The Bank of Montreal, Main % Hastings, St., Van. B. C.
- O = UU . B o S e o ; Fals ot

F

LIFE INSURANCE : _ o R D S

i . 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. .

None

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: , o RN

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

ot sttty e g s e

i e e R R T AT S s g sl s

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn ovettotheCuto&mullmypropcrlyhlhpﬂnoctd
“nmmmm&&.mmdudm.nMduo&,mm
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. SOth  gav of  Aprid === 100

(Signature) %A’, W




NECREATION

ournamne

Dute Lvacuated 3/9/42 Haturalize« Canadi: ; laticnal

Name of Mother _ YUKARA, Taku (Japan) Name of Father _yapamuici. Polohd (Japan)
Nageg of Children under 16 Yooko (F) Dec. 31J33 Noriko (F) Feb. 18/40
e Motoke (F) Feb. 18/40

Requested by

Aﬁﬁiti@nﬂl Information




BEAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Cat. Wo. (Bpec. Adv. Apr. 17/43). Int. File 540,
Name: Genichi OSAWA (In Japan). Reg. No. WN/R.
Address: Quathiaski Cove, Quadra Island, B, C.

Legal Deseription: Parcel "A" (D.D. 59536-I) of Lot 134, Quadra Island, Sayward
Pistrict, containing 1 acres more or less.

Classification: Small Dwelling on about 1 acre, mostly roeck.

Registered in the name of: GENICHI OSAWA.
State of Title (No. 119883-I): Clear.

Sold to: WALTER BROSSEAU for #$300.00 (Cash).
As at: May 8th, 1943,

Title (No. 136993-1) in name of new registered owner, deposited in Land Registry
Office, Victoria, for account of purchaser (July 30/43).

Proceeds: Credited to omner as received.

Completed sales statement sent to Japanese owner on: None.
Chattels: Not involved.

Insurance: Nome.

‘ ¢ This property consisted of a small (old) Dwelling om about 1 acre
mOs rock) situated at the far (South) end of Quathiaski Cove, the fishing village
of that name being at the other end, the trail thereto improving as it approached

the village. Assessed value (1943): $100.00 (Land) plus $200.00 (Imp.) = $300.00.
Appraised value (Mar. 5/43): $150.00.

L o

The charred debris of a building was pointed out to the undersigned
and Mr. H. ¥. Green on Oct. 11/44, when on an inspection tour of this district. See
“*report on adjoining property (File 1668, Cat. 545) for photographs. This fire was

reported to have occurred a few months earlier,
The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information om file.
4th June, 1947.
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PERSONAL _PROPERTY SUMMAKY

File No. 10222 April 28/47

RE: Misao (Mrs. Genichi) OSAWA
Reg. No. 06719 =

This file reveals that lirs. OSAWA owned no real property in sny protected area of

B.C. apd did not cairy any Fire Insurance.

- —— e -

CHATTELS: Mrs. OSANA made her declarstion to the Custodian on April 30/ 42 anl
was evacusted on Sept. 3/ 42. She declared chattels as shown on
Chattel Schedule on file at Quathiaski Cove, the key to the house beir
In the care of ®r. Yames €agos. It would appear from the file as
through most of these goods had been shipped to her. The tenunt,
Mr. Lagos, advises that carpenter's tools, dishes, 2 beds, dolls snd
gramaphone records were ahippsd,i 3 . ota

o8

X s Jatin con

Mrs. OSANA had been living in a house owned by her brother Shigeru
MATSUNAGA. It would appear from his file and the fiie of Shigehasu,
Fiie 1618, that both of these men also had chattels left in this
bouse and some in the OSAWA house, owned by Mr. Genichi OSAWA, who
repatriated to Japan sbout 1940. The position of chattels on these
three flles, 1668, 1618 and 10222, is very eonfusing, but outside of
the chattels shipped, there seems to be no record of what became of
them. The OSAWA house was bought by the tenant, ®r, Brousseau, and
subsequently burned down, together with all its contents. The
chattels left would therefore be those in the house of Shigeru
MATSUNAGA, and it would appear from his file that some of the chat
were sold to the purchaser of this property along with the property.

ACCOUNTS Nrs. OSAWA declared the sum of $100.00 owing to her by Mr. KROYAMA

RECEIVABLE: of Alberni on a boat sold to him. We have been unable to identify
this creditor.

lrs. OSAWA declared an account in the Bank of “ontreal, Main snd
Hastings St. in the sum of $300.00. In a memo dated Yan. 15 43 Nr,

K. W, Wright advised the &vacuation Section that the Royal Bank of
Canada, East End branch, had informed us that they had an mccount in
name of Genichi OSAWA in the sum of $241.06. He goes on to say that it
was agreed that this money could be used by Mrs. OSAWA for the mainten-
ance of herself and her family. There is no evidence on file that this

money has ever been transferred from the bank to the account of either
Hr. or ®rs. Genichi 0SAWA,

This summary is certified to be
in accordance with informstion
on file.

7 July 2, 1947




April 28, 1947.

RE: Mieao (Mrs. Genichi) OSAWA

ged us on Nov. 30/42 that one box of
some dishes had been shipped to Mrs.

8

dated Yot. 29 44 he states that M. .
us that the dolis, gramaphone records, two |

‘above Schedule is certified to be in sccordance with the inforaation

%
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SLOCAN" , »

G=165-A
0 SECUR OMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELZASE FORM

Address ~ “ Date T —
ER— NS Fi—

Tb:‘ The Beoratiry of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, ANk, Mase , Police Registration No. gemas.
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property

stored et _ g, imteusagats Seuse, Justhieshi-0ove, 5o

in possession of ____ 4he sesteldions.
and I release you from eny claim whatsocever with respect to

such property.

\'I‘"
i %
) operty: g4

’

Original Address _ g, Miesiege's Neaes, Jsathisshi 0owe, Sy 6— ——
Date Evacuated to Vancouver ____yumeh M, 100

Date Evacuated to Present Address __gepteshen ¥, A8

Number in Family -~ 12 years and over ____ il
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old e
Number in Family - under 5 ™
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY Tour

I egree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED:
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

o Y isias B Iad gns nere »




trouht bill to Union Stesmships Ltd.
t made, July 23, 1942,
to Shigeru Matsunags,JRFO6716.

The freight bill (#A1000) was 55 cents,

o record of what was shipped, but dén November,
1942, the tensnt in Shigeru Matsunaga's house
stated that tools and dishes had been shipped
from the goods left in his care by Shigeru
Natsunaga's sister and housekeeper, Miseo Osawa;
the remainder of the goods declared by Mrs. Osawa
the unant acknowledged holding as at November,
1942.

Shipped, Nov.13/43 to Mrs, Osava:
1 Bed
1 Cot
1 Shoe Box
1 m.m & Wmill.
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September 21, 1942

To:  Mr, Wright
Froms Mr. Shears

Will you kindly look through this rile.

The property referrsd to 1is stated to be registered
in the pame of the husband, Gemiichi Osawa, 2 resident of

Japan and we therelore th; would come under your jurise
dietion,

Apparently an arrangement was _made with Walter
Brossesu to take core of tihls proper io the payment of

taxes. We wrote to Walter Lrossesu 1n this connection a2nd
receliyted Tax Notice is on file.

Hr., Srosseau would like to know 1f this property is
for sale and if 80 he might be inte ested in its purchase.
We promised to reply to dr. Brosseau, Will you Y¥indly write
to him in this connection, Should this whole file be trans-
ferred to your section? ¢




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

SO6 ROYAL BANK BLDG, .
MABTINGS AND GRANMVILLE
VANCOUVER, B.C.

November 10th, 1942

¥r. Walter Brosseau,
Cuathiaski Cove, B. C.

Dear Sirs-

Re: OSAWA (Misao) Mrs., Genichi

Would you be so kind as to let us
know exactly what was left by this Japanese in the
house which you are now occupying. She declared the
following items and if these are in order, we should
be much obliged if you would sign and return one
copy of this letter for our records.

Chairs

Beds

Carpenter's tools

Cook stove

Dolls

Gramophone

Records

Kitchen utensils & dishes
Picture frames

Linoleum rugs

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Department
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Jecember 17, 1942.

The following s s all Ehe chattle. in the o=

SATA
bouse occupied by ‘alter Hrossesus
1 bed (mo mattre. s)

baby cot

03 sewin: ms-hine

1
1
4 kltehen chairs
1

small heatep

iinoleus on floor of 1 room.
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EVACUAT 104 SECTION |

i

rec'd APR 30 1948

FU’& ht" }-‘B.‘I;an, 2

v mtrm-m
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Retar-ed “/fk ot
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April 19, 19485
Sloecan,; B. C.

Office of the Oustodian
506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Yaneouver, b. C,.

Gentlemen:
Will you be kind enough to make necessary

arrangements tonndmi.! Led q/#/"ﬁ“{/
one only double uﬁonplo e with mattress ‘fj W B

All the kitchen utensils and chinawares eto, 2 e

L

Gramaphones and records

The above goods have been left with lx, James
Logas at Quathissks Cover, B. C. who is now

occoupying my house,

The property of which I have mentioned above
have been reported you and hope that you will
be able to ship same, Kindly nofify me at your
earliest convenience.

Yours truly,

¥isao Osawa
e¢/o Popoff
S8looan,; B. Cs




E‘VACU&T!ON SECTION
Rec'ti!_!,. e

Fileflo. 19 3> % %

AWS b i - K
CAMADA L
Rr.:""?r.“:‘{ "):“' F e 7 it

N ~v-m.,'_'.’_":-uh.l...‘h,.,.,.m' ol
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION .. /.

Sl -y

e

360 Homer St.,
VANCOUVER , B.C.
June 21lst, 1943,

Custodian of Alien Property,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
VANCOUVER, B.C,

Re: OSAWA, Misao §06719 Slocan

Attached are two copies of Custodian Felease
for some kitchen utensils and tools to be shipped to the
above by freight. Not having the name of your Agemt at
that point, 1 am sending you two copies of this Release
and letter, with instructions to ship by freight, provided

the axticles weigh nearly 100 lbs. to mske shipment worth

while, If light, the baby's bed might be included, slthough

we ordinarily 40 not pPay charges on beds. This i= & maintenance
family and the Commission will have to pay sall the expense.
Flease instruct your agemt to bill these goods through to Slocan,
the freight charges COLLECT to our sccount at Vancouver. Kindly
advise the name of your agemt at this point.

M.L.BErowmn

g::i”“" MR e S Office Mansger
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‘ MMM“WMuumwM‘mMM
however, Mre. Bouth reported on & yellow eurd no yroperty for
hmdm,m;mmtwﬁiwtdmm
auizies ave balng made

R  Shigere 4ATHUNAGA, Tile 1668, ceclares one four-rocmed house
'qumnmmm.. fe sald thess were to e

; wmmmummmwammum

" qumummmummummm.

!u. aun. M declared that Shigeru FATSURACA
aﬂmw She vegistered sowe offecte left locked

ahf#un@ be gathered the posiiion is now o Tfollowm

Hire, Osewa's things are sostly uistairs in Shigeru
i where they bave besn signed for by irs. Lagos with the
‘ﬂmsmmuw

tﬂ MW ﬂsmm&ofm ftous still) left
Wimmw ¢ Srosseay as per his letter of Decssber

‘ m.m-mo rnnzmmwm
% & prodably wnuecessary to ' fnum tiis natter further for the
‘ Le wnlikely to te of wmuch value.




Bed without mattress
Baby cot

014 sawing anchine
Kitchen chatirs

Deds

Cook stove
Fieture fromes
Dolls
Gremophone
Records

Kitchen utensils
Linolews.

9
3
1
é
S
1
200

James: Nrs. Risso OFAWA
®¥re. Shigerv MATOUNAGE

Files: 10222
1645

Heks Eog. 06719
06716
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 fhame Delonging
Bre. Lagos, and fop

A0 our soolosure,




CANADA

W 1 DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Puone PACHIC &8 orricn ow TH! CUSTOD'AN BO6 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
PLgase Reran To

‘ JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
e Ne... . lﬁﬁl.,_.._.‘ VANCOUVER. B. C.
Cat. No. 545.

October 24th, 1944.

c
2
P

4

Mr. B. Eastland,
Quathiaski Cove,
Bl c.

Dear Sir:

Re: Shigeru MATSUNAGA - Reg. No. 06716.

We are in receipt of your letter of the 12th instant
and note that a Mrs. T. Assu is interested in renting or purchasing the
property situated on the far side of Quathiaski Cove, 1.e., Lot 20 of

Lot 8, Valdes Island, Sayward District, Plan 2122, excluding Parcel
"A®" thereof.

The Land (1.8 acres) is assessed at $250.00 and the Improve-
ments (4-room House and 3-room Bungalow) at $2,000.00, or a total of
$2,250.00. While taxes have been paid on this valuation for some years,
it is undoubtedly high as a qualified independent appraiser places a value
of $1150.00 on land and buildings. In addition to this, the Chattels on
the premises, which should be included in the sale of the property in order

to avoid the disproportionately hizh cost of removal, were recently valued
at $156.50, i.e.,

1 Dresser

2 Child's high chairs
Fish nets and rope
Bed complete
Picture frames
Coal o0il 2 burner stove
Bedding, etec.

3 worn linoleum rugs
Sundries

-

L]
b

N~
\‘lqu.o\n\nu-
. v

-

L ]

8382888838

}

The tenant of the larger house, Mr. James Lagos, has
recently purchased a place of his own and this should facilitate negotiations
to obtain possession by anyone purchasing the property.

5 40 40 o % B B N B

et
g

As the Government's policy is one of orderly liguidatiom,
we would prefer selling to renting and hope you can secure a bid at or near
the appraised value of the property.

Yours very truly,

& R. G, Bell,
/4% Administration Department.




Oct. 25th, 1944

19&4. These
4-4 Mr. Bell

e e mﬁim is confusing but it now appears
- that thc M paragrasph of my memorsndum to Mr. Shears of

| :nly 10th 1s not correct. Mrs. Osawa did live in the three-

| i m m-, !nncu

- room house belonging to Shigeru Matsunaga situated behind
his four-room house. mmfomrnsmtm house in
i!. -kt seems that Mr. Brossesn lived
hlrl. Osawa, or rather to her hus-
file 540. This was the house that
nc t in July 1943 to Mr.
4d not know of the sale and
Tangements about the contents listed in
} enclosure to ming of July 10th. How-
sinee been burned down together with

e | This leaves in Shigeru Matsunaga's four-room
) m, (m is u&m in the three-room house m) the

(1) Brs. Osawa's things signed for By. Nrs.
ptr the second lilt enclosed with my memorandum of

(2) mmru Natsumaga's things --- not inven-
m&u as m m‘ of July 10th.




oo *Lioume) sienougd
A0U #J% S36U eOULS ePIS YIIY oy3 uo $F

s Jo nnn;u Q3 IPYY SaNe] IejTim eyl

3 POGATHS odea “-039 speq oaj ‘spicoex euoud
- PONEIRIS I03381 #q3 Ing soPwy Lq 10 peulys
JO0U 800p 31 “899T pum QIOT SATII
43 03 peuowile s Tesjeadds sy pue pejoeds

T .5q pImos jeya pesyeadde puw
: sewoyy

Jesyexrdde *IN
‘ ; b
e "PUZT sump jo

| BT 4N peguted sv avers 30u 8% YOTUA JO €T
‘aduryy s, edvumsyuR nzexedTug (€)

S3T11I4 03 ~ OREN




sune 19th N 1945,

Gr. Suigekmen DATTAGA,
Regloteation o, 00726,
G/‘& Wi Pulp Coe &w.,
Tuglor Lake D48ing, Nt

Dosy Sir:
R Chutials.

e are in roseipt of your lotter of the 1lth instant
rogarding the porsonal belon ings loft W yu et (uethlasitl Cove,

Te nots thet your delonginge vhould have boom sarited
2o BATEEAM, "t you do ot exrlain Wy an ve should e glad o
snow %y the initis) "B* 12 uwead in this econrwotiom,

Ho eancot reooneile your list with cur ropords and! o9 619
giving below shat our yeocoria show to heve bowm in tie teo huwises
bolonz ' ng to Fr, Shdgeru BATOURAGA, on the Llth of October L4, st

which time this rwoperty wes visited by roprosestatives from this
offees T is list 15 earriad on Yy, Shigeru RATTUUAGA's file sl
we woild sappest that you eonsult 21tk hie end civice ue oileh, 1f

One dpos.er

¢ ohild's hih chalro
Fioh nots wnd rope

Bad eom lote

Tloture fraee

Coel D11 stove (& bur ora)
I"m;ia..” ale.

3 Tows lino wuoe

ALl 1tems 1% tie exsoption of the f1:h nots and rope
aro in wo b the temunts cud will bo sold with the property.

Toure teuly,

-

:v,‘ :.-‘ ‘;’J’:n ' ]
Abdsistretim 'o;wt wile

RGACOy
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May 26, 1941‘@1&9:&&!

F. Matheson, Bsg:, | Rec'd MAYILLMLM

Office of the viustodian, & i i
VMOORVQI, 3G eNo. /@9 B AN 2F R f

o S Pile No. 10222 ,mammdﬁ:b;@ii;dé?j

4

In reply to yours of April 23 (reply to mine of 22) I
wish to tender the following informations:

My husband, Geniechi OSAWA, a Nisei, went to Japan in
January 1941 for medical treatment,, with the intention or revurning
to Canada within a few months, However, due to the ourtailment of
Pacifie passenzer shipping before his recovery, he was stranded in
Japan, unable to return to his family. Howe®er K prior to his de-
parture, on the event that his recoverv was not as speedy as desired
and I nesded funds, he left a will turning our property, Parcel ",
1ot 134, Seyward vistriet, the house on it in which we lived until
evacuated, and all household goods and cnattels within it, to me,
This will, witnessed, is still in my possession.,

Subsequent to our evacuation, I was informed by your office
that the property =nd house was sold without ny consent for the sum
of four hundred fifty dollars ($450.00).

About two years ago I wrote to vour office regarding my
household goods and chattels which were left in the house when LT
were evacuated. As I, not being strong myself, had been left with
two-yeark old twins and another daughter in Grade I, I left practi-
cally everything as was in there because, in the first place I was
not physically capable of packing, in the second place the order
for evaciation came suddenly and morsover we were not told that.we
woiuld not bgable to return, and thirdly we were allowed to take with
us only a €lothesbag and some handbaggage.

e e ——

As 1 was in dire need of ny things, . requested that
these things left in the house be sent to me. Only a few things
were shipped out to me at Popoff, Sloecan. I would appreciate in-
formation regarding them, what had hap ened to the rest of ny pose-

essions, as I am in great need of them, having no independent incomms,

ey oo s S ————

I would also request that funds, to the sum of four hund-
red fifty dollars ($450), kept on credit after the sale of the a-
bowe property, st the time still in my husband's name al held
the will, be sent to me., I am able to produce the will if it is
Recessary. 1 am also in possession of the title to the property
{@bove-mentioned) which I may send upon receipt of above sunm.

My children are growing, now attending school in Grades I
and V, and meed many things, and also since the price of goods are
ROW very high, I am in still greater need for the requested things,
especially since, being unable te relocate due to ill health, I am
now living in Slocan upon a self-supporting basis,

L
your considerations upon your earliest convenience
would be greatly appreciated,

L

. ; Yours truly, ‘ KZZ

Nrs, Genlchl (miBS&d) USAWA —
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B ”'le: Mr. 3. ¥. G. Buter.
. oMs Ne. R, 6. Dell.

Attention is drewn to the following peints im this
elaim:

(1) This real ' belonged to Claimsnt's husbend (Genichi OZAWA,
. Ist. Mle 540) in Japan, snd proceeds from sale are carried in his

According to our records Mrs. Osawa is now living as the
m—hﬂfodmum,mhﬂurofmmm.
She is receiving $30.00 per month from the acoount of her

‘ \(mmmm rertho gare of his, the 3 older, children

(2) n- amount claimed on chattels ($2,000.00) appear:
© ' seall quantity of chattels she declared hvint
lr.-lln James Lagos, the tenants of her brother's

This office did not interfere with the mu(-utc made
wmmmmmﬂmm&)mmmta(mmn. IM)
with their friends, ¥r. snd Mrs. Jemes Lagos, whom they left in chr(
their property.

The ssall quantity of chattels found on the premises when
first inspected by representatives from this office (Oct. n/u.) was
‘ WB.WM(Miwtmmy,'J) Cl
‘which included $75.00 for nets and lines, which had "perished” and had
be written off. in offer of $75.00 for the balance (appraised @ $81.50) was
-~ sooepted < and is "frosen® in Account 1668 because of slement of doubt
*'mm&u attached copy of Chattels Summery dated July 5/47, =
‘fwnruulm 3 people’s chattels declared as being on the same m)..g




Office of thoe Cuatodim,




(Orig. in Pile 1668).

COPY

’. o- .ﬂ 6’
m ctty' " c.

Sept. 29/48.

ed a cheque of $1386.78, but I
an not satisfly with the sum, you have sent. It's really

in your letter, those

"Shigeru Matsunaga®
"Misao Osama™.




£75.00 transferred to Chattels
your sister, »s are

her socount. This credit mlanve -m
Yours teuly,

L of
COUT EGe

the sum of
to
due

in

by

decount sll
noney 40 the

renitted to ber in
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EXIRACT OF LETTER from Shigeru Matsunags (brother of Miseo Osawa)
written to R.G.Bell, Office of the Custodian,

June 21, 1947. Originsl on Case File 362

"The bullding on (A)consisted of a 2-storey House facing
Quathiaski Cove, and a Bungalow immediately behind the
house. Up to the time of my departure, I occupied the House.
My sister, for some time, occupied the Bungalow, but li.noo@
my family went to Japan in 1940, and since I was a bachelor,
my sister moved into my house with me, leaving the Bungalow
vacant,

"In my House, on the upper floor, locked, all my household
goods and chattels, and my fishing nets, lines and fishing
gears were stored along with my sister's household goods and
chattels. I would enquire regarding these as I understand
from your letter you are intending to sell my House. I would
appreciate it greatly if you would tell me whether they are
still intact and available.”

EXIRACT OF LETTER from Shigekasu Matsunaga (cousin of Shigeru & Misao)
dated June 11,1945.

"I bave received word from Shigeru Matsunaga informing me

that his house would be sold and advised me to claim my belongings.
I wish to have the following goods sent to me which I have left

at Quathi.ski Cove, B. C. in the house formerly belonging to
Shigeru Matsunaga. The goods will be found in the upstair room."

In regard to the above letters, it should be noted that James Lagos,

to whom Shigeru Matsunaga had rented his house (consideration:payment

of texes and care of property) moved from the houde in May, 1945. The

property had, at that time, been advertised for sale. Since the Custodian
does not appear to have notified Matsunaga of the fact that Lagos had

vacated the property, it would seen that the information which Shigeru
Matsunagas gave to his cousin had been received from Lagos, or some such source.

It should be noted also that in June, 1945, only Shigekazu Matpunags was
concerned over goods in the Shigeru Matsunaga.house.

It was not until June 21, 1947, that Shigeru Matsunaga inguired about his

goods, although he had been informed January 16,1946 of the sale of his
house and of the sgle of the household goods remaining in the house.

In August, 1947, Misao Osawa, sent to the Custodian the lengthy list of goods
on which her claim is based.

It would seem that the very belated anxiety of Shigeru Matsunags and his sister
over the fate of their chattels may have been influenced by the fact that

the Dominion Govermment was known to be arranging for a Royal Commission to
invastm.property loss of Japanese évVacuees, at the time these people asked about

g QR T
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~ Parcel "A" of Lot 134, Quadra Island,
Sayward Land District.

' ADDRESS - Quathiaski Cove, Quadra Island.

DESCRIPTION - 1 acre mostly rock bluff. Shack. Surface water
‘ well which dries up in summer.

ANNUAL TAXES - $4.32

- Land $100
Improvements 200 Total - $300.

YALUATION - March $/43. Bertram Eastland of Quathiaski Cove

BENTAL INCOME - Taxes only

- Certificate of Encumbrance asked for. Search slows
Title in name of above.

Advertised April 17th. Tenders close Noon, May lst, 1943.

For list of tenders and disposition - see reverse side.




Vancouver Province April 17th/43
News Herald April 19%9/43

Vancouver Sun - Aprili 17th, 1943

w m_-m of State of CUsnaaa
tender the foliowing

District lﬂ Gc'aup % Pian 198, Distiiet
mﬂ Mmrdova Streel, being
; m 1, District of New
e being a two-storey
and lodging qwkn on
tm'

mmm«n
fving quarters on

memm

ll\‘»—

New
Lo~

“#m, s




(A1l claims shoim are Gross)

$500.00 (Amended Claim) $150.00 ; $300.00

Advertised for sale by public tender ~April 17
Sold - May 8/43 o

This property was registered in the name of
Genichi OSAWA, a resident of Japan,

Correct Submission: Enemy Property - outside terms of reference.

i .
e |
i

.
i

Claia 2 PERSONAL PROPERTY
ﬁn. 55

Goods valued by claiment at $79.00 sold by
" " " " - 33.00 recorded, now mi

67.50 shipped

2::!. ::.tho tota.} ;nlno of $75.00 were sold by

s house of Shigeru Mat was sold. Al
Matsunaga and Misao Osaws -ums«- goods were tt:“hmm“:t
Misao Osawa, files show that some of the goods were declared oy
Shigekasu Matsunaga (Case 33) whose goods were stored in the
Shigeru Matsunaga house, and that neither Misao Osawa nor her
brother reported these goods.

It is suggested that among the miseing goods for which Shigekasu
Matsunags, is to receive an award

Mrs. Misao Osawa has claimed for goods

to the value of $631.55 (98 groups of goods)
More goods than house could comfortably hold.

See photograph of house in which Shigeru &
.1”0 liv.do

In all 3 claims, the same individual articles
are treated as Recorded, Now Missing in one case,

Sold in another.




DEFENCE BRIEF NELSON
16 June 1948
(Mrs.) Misao OSAKA
File No.10222
Case No., 394

REAL FPROPERTY CLAIM

(A1l elaims shown are Gross)

Appraised at Sale Price

$150.00 $300.00

Witpess - Appreisers - Bertram Eastland,

This property for which claimant is
claiming was registered in th

of her husband, Geni¢hi OS who
was born in Canadd) Bu o is now

in J‘Eﬂ&:

1!:;&i?praiaor (Bastland) reports -
Hogpe is old, land meinly rock bluff
with only a surface water well which
makes it necessary to pack water from

» the property next door for most of
1;’ the Summer

It is submitted that thé real property
was scold for its fair market wvalue.

C
(Al claims shown are Gross)

Amended Claim Appreised at
$631.55 $81.50

Sold for

{Trans .Page 2)

Witness: Appraiser, Felix Thomss,
Auctioneer.

Claimant did not declare om her
8.P. Form all the goods which she
is now claiming for snd she states

that all the goods claimed for
were hers.

Goods value $100.55 Seold by Tender for $75.00
” 367.75 Recorded now missing.

. » ﬁ No record at any time.




’2-

The small quantity of goods declared
were left in her brother's house in
care of Mr. & Mrs. Lagos, the tenants
of her brother's house and Mr. Lagos
agreed to take care of them for her.

A small quantity of goods were found
when the property was inspected and
these were appraised by E. Felix
Thomes at $156.50, which included
$75. for Nets & Lines which had
perished and had to be asbandoned.
These Nets are not now being claimed
for.

An offer of $75. for the balance of
goods, appraised at $81.50, was
received and accepted. The proceeds
of this sale are held in & suspense
account pending proof of ownership.

It is sutmitted that the personal
property was sold for its fair
market value and that all other
chattels claimed for are claimed
at an exorbitant value.

Hitness

Bertram Eastland Appraiser

E. Felix Thomas Appraiser

NOTE

File No. INT -to be produced before the end
of the New ver hearings. : ;f
Fi F L4l dnar. A
LA - |




. BEFPORE
(SIS HONOUR, JUDGE ERIC P, DAWSON, SUB-COMMISSIONER)

lom, B.C.
Sme 16, 1948

Seeretary to Nelsom
' ion,

ofricial Interprew
Official lcw‘m.




NR, COBUS: The claim of Nrs. Misse Ozawa, which is
No, 50 on the Secretary's 1ist, |

W the euunt t herein, being

htsrpnm as
t-nm:

MR, COBUS: I would ask leave, your homour, to smend
the elaim for resl property by showiag the
mummmmutmbenm ,‘
of that $1000,00 item, snd erediting the Custodism
with $300,00 for the sale of the property, leave
A8 & ealty elaim of 800,00, The $8000.00
Stem wder ¢ (8)(433), ehattels, is improperly ,
placed there and we now show wnder 5 (o) a chmttel
mhotmfia? There are no credits to be
given the MM& since no menies were received
from tb Custodian with respect to -uuou.

mm:mz You are nm;.ustnrm
ehattels, are you?

« COBUS: The list will form part of the statement

te be filed later, yes, your homour.

THE COMMISSIONER: That is $200.00 plus §631,.857

MR, COBUS: $831,55, your homour, yes.

DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR. COBUS:

Qs M.muwmw

At  fle retummed to Jupen.

Q' When 414 he return to Japan?

| &+ The 17%h of Fenmry, 1941,

Q: l-‘mhoouurcftbununhummn




.you &re now submitting & claim, is thet right?
For how much did the Custodism sell 1t?
At first the Custodisn wrote to her and said
they were going to sell it for $500,00, but
© afterwards they seld it for §450,00, she thought,
~ Bhe wam't quite sure, :

MR, COBUS: Would my learned feiend aduit that the
Pesl property which is the subjeet matter of
the clainm was sold by the Custodian for $300,000
/ xm that will be in your real property sun~
mary, -

MR, MACDONALD: I have = memorsndum here, your hone
'm-, sold for $500,00, but I domn't seem to have
umuulh |

MR, COBUS: ¢ At some time or another, you in-
structed me that the Custodisn semt you & state~
-t of your msband's accamt, Iz that so?

THE INTERPRETER: You mesn the account of the sale?

MR, COBUS: No, the amount that the Custodian was
holding to the eredit of her 'lhﬁl.

Ay Yes.

Q:  You instructed me that the first report that

~you had from the Custodian showed & belance of

" #511.88 to the cTedit of your husband. Wes
that information eorrect? At Yes,
Mﬁomnxdmmmﬂdm,
I believe, from time to time or from month 0 menth,




IR
In

1 am mot certain, As Yes.
hmmmmmmm
.Ml-tm.GOmrylmth.
ﬂ.wmhoCMWanM-lM. |
month? At T have thres chllde
ren and had asked for some money fer the expenses
for them, This was for that purpose,

@  This wus for the support of the three children?

At Por the three chtldren's support, yes.

THE COMMIBSIONER: Q: !'orhnmrmth':mmn-'
ceive $30,007

¥R, COBUS: Would you put the question?®

THE COMMIBSIONER: Q: For how meny months d4id you

WWMM - Ay Yese

Qi How many momths, I said? - A3 1 think 1%
was for nine months I received it,

MR, COBUB: Qi Are you still receiving Ihuomtlly
cheques, for instance, did you get ome for the
month of May of this ysar?

Ay Yes.

Qr Jnd do you know whether there is still a eredit
dalance in your bhusband's ascount?

A: I think so.

MR, COBUS: Yes.

THE COMMISSIONER: You haven't got that statement, Mr.
- Cobus, have you?

NE, COBUS: Neo, I haven't your homour, I was just at
this point going to suggestin my friemd that if
he would produce the busband's file, which is
moted in the claiment’s file as being wnder




M. Ozawa
k&hr

INT 540, I might speak further to this matter of
‘ ﬁ m accounty, perhaps at New Demver,
| u, m Is thete smother file?
ﬂq m: There is another file referred to in the
uw-'- file on the present c¢laimant, des-
erited a2 Int 540, I merely make the applice-
ﬁn, your homour, not necessarily mesning that
1 will find snything thet I think Should de
brought te the attention of the Commissiomer,
but 1t seems to me it might prove of some wvalue.
S0 Af my lsarned friend would undertake % proe
wﬁtmoermmmu,mmw
the end of the New Denver hearings, it would be
| d some uﬁnmu.
| You had better mske the undertaking,
u‘ aihm-
MR, MACDONALD: I beg your homour's pardon?
THE COMMISSIONER: If available, you will produce it,
MR, MACDONALD: There seems to be some diffieulty
in ascertaining the ownership here, You haven't
got the amalysis before you yet, youwr hanour,
but when that 1s filed I will spesk to it,
MR, COBUS: I think it is fairly elear, your homour,

e B e e L e e M e

untmmretmprmmnlmm-

s

_E 5 oy e L
A A AR e ca s

bend, that it was sold by the Custediam, that
“the Oustedfan holds a eredit balmnes to this
tmsband's secount out of which he has been pay-
ing ﬂ-ﬁ s month for nine months fer the
Swpport of the three ehildren,

$0 MR, NACIONALD: Of course, I den't know whether the




$50,00 & month bas been paid out of thet aceomt
‘ -r-n. ‘
mm: m,ututmcnmnmm
oan produce 1t, that is all,
n.m hs,tvﬂl«mgmm.
Iuwmtxdumtmu»w&-
m,mx see & eopy of an appraisal here,
MR, COMUS: Parhaps that will be prodused snd filed
w for whatever it 1s worth.
?umas.xmuma-uu-umm
: ﬂlﬂdﬁbh for which you bhave submitted
& ¢laim, Did you instruct Mr, Leckis to prepare
that statenent for you and is thtmluum
Ay Yes -
MR, CONUS: I ask leave to file the real estate state-

ment as the Pirst exhibit, your hemour,
‘ ~ (STATEMENT MARKED EXHIBIT ¥O, 1)
MR, COBUS: If my learned friend would produce that

€opY of an appraisal or what sppears 6 be an
sppiadsal, I think perhaps it showld be filed
L

(Sanded to Mr, Cobus)

MR, COBUS: I have had produced what appears to be a
€opy of & purported appraisal om the property
of =~ this says *8, Hirai and G, Odaws (in Japan)®
and it describes th-mnrt,uhndl, Lot
154, Cemox Distriect, and the copy appesrs to
have been signed by one Bertrsm Bastland, md
the appraisal is $150,00. Filed for whatever
1% is worth on behalf of thie Crown, your homouwr.

.




h.m; mwmmmm:umm
| ﬂn&lmtuuu.
'3 mmtmuuu
an M,Mnlacthtm Nlﬂh
‘assessed at $100,00 and the improvemeats st
m,nhhclhtnulun‘tdw
‘whiah my lesrned frimd, I taink, will samit,
dumm?
‘mm m,mtumumm,
mmmm Yes,

ll.m: !tmmuuu,mm,huﬁ—
&ltthtamntulthnmhh

mmd-gdthmmwthw.
m

Q¢  Witmess, do you know sn 5. Hirel, Bef-r-a-i?

MR, CORUS: I belleve that is how the mame is spelled,
1s 1% not, your honour, in the sppredsel, in the
nrnulnto?

mmm Yes,

ER. COBUB: Q: I am showing you what purperts to
be an appraisal marked Exhibit 2, There 1s
meme %, Birei," Does that name mean anything
o you? A: T dom't know
him,

THE COMMISSIONER: 1Is there any questiom as %o title,
&8s to whether he owned the preperty?

i, COBUS: That 1s the first indication of thet,
hlm there is = certificate of encumbrance.




MR, MACDONALD: I have a certificate of emcumbrance
. hare, It 1s just a copy.

MR, COBUS: Your homour, I have bad produced wiat is

& eopy, st any rate, of a certificate of en-
cusbrance for Parcel A of Lot 154 Quadra Island,
The registered owner is shown om this eopy, &t mmy
rate, as OGenichi Ozawa, so perhaps that other
‘muunnmnmn.m

0 mmum: Yes.

n.m Referring to BExhibit 1, your hemowr, the
‘Mm:nommnhqmm
hutmmorrmrmmhmulm
wp, it being a two storey houses xtmmu

of frame comstruction, there was ne cellar, and

the Toof was of shingles, The inside was Y-
jointed, which was papered. The flooring was

of fir. It was purchased by the tmsbend

in 1940 for $500.00 for the house and land
and it was loeated in a fisherman's srea st Quathi-
aski M. It was on the waterfromt. The |

withess scys that she considers that at least
half an aere of this land could be dleared mnd
cultivated for garden purposess There was con~
sidersble timber an the land suitable for firee
wood. The valustion of $150,00 she says, in
her opinion was much below a fair wvelue.

On evacmation, the property was rented to

Walter Brosseau for the paymemt of taxes. lhun
that they knew him and wanted scmebody om the




Mmmumotorih MMM :
mmmmtutww.m
ﬁf»umumumntmnm
She says that her husband was bors im Cinada
but that he is still in Japan. Before leaving,
she says, he signed his name to & blank sheet

of paper and verbally instructed her to fill

it In as might be required Af it became
Becessary to have the property transferred to
eredited ber husband's accomt with the proceeds
of the sale of his assets, including the sale
support of her three childrem, lll’lthi:l::tb.'
property would be worth $500,00 when seld by
the Castodian for $800.00.
uhns,lmuoumcmt-tw
the personal chettels for whish you have sube
aitted s claim in the amount of $881.55. Did
you instruet Mr. Leekie to prepare tbat state-

‘. tﬁt for you end 1s that your signature?

In your statement you have, towsrds the doitom
of your list, your itemized list fn your state-
ment, referred to certain clothing Was per 1ist
sttached,® and certain kitchem utensils, certain
mnm tools, "as per list attached,” and
hﬂth.anuh value for each of those




St
¥ §
=
/ k m £

three items. lu,lpmotoynimmh
showing as total amownts for the m distinet
portions $116.05, $100,50, and Mn. Are
these the lists to which your statement makes
Mmdtmwnwtﬁrm.*umm
‘Mmmmu,mquhwm
dmmumn I have rented ny
mmxmnm;uawmm I lefs
mmmmmunmum

MR, COBUS: Iwmmlunutm.thommt.;
mm,mmmusuatmuu
one exhibit,

(lnm:ummxmn.:}

MR, COBUS: Now, witness, I produce to you & hande
mtmuatuu-mm«nm
material, but nevertheless a 1ist of articles.
Where d4id you get that 11st?
thllmlht‘mbﬂcblmu
person and he wrote this for me,
¥ho was this white persom?

James Lagos.

James Lagos, L-a-—g-o-s? A% ind Walter
luu-n; xx«mmnmhm
Tou let whom have your house?

Tes, I let James Lagos and Walter Brossesu my
house to lock after.
Nﬂwdﬂh.h:uu&cm'lhtmm
!q:mtmmnmmmm




mmmmuumm-:mm-
M Iﬂﬂtusbt%dﬁtmt
mﬁtt.? 95
uxnmm(urm,mnnnmmu
#Mmh@hummunb—
Wlh‘unnnthhﬂum aultm
hmmm’m*q

I see, It was at what time? Do you remamber the
m&n“mmmtmtmtm-u-?
I evamuated either on the 16th, and that 1ist
was made wp the day before,

The 16th of what?

Narch 16th, 1942,

¥here did you go from your home Tirst?
!mtulnthuhtt
Mﬂlmmnhtmam.“mm
evacunted into the interior?

I was at Bastings Park for six months and in
September I was evacuated,

mmmt that was prepared for you by
this Lages person, does it cover all of the goods
thet you left in your brother's home?

No, it 15 only & part of the things that I had
left,

MR, COBUS: I file the list, your homour, which the
¢laimant says was prepsred for her by this Lages
individual.

THE COMMISSIONER: It doemn't include the whole of the
artigles that she left, I understand,

30 MR, COWUS: lhnnitduanotmcmibh

i
=
3
4




of the articles,
! (LIST MABKED EXHIBIT N0, 4)

ER, COBUS: Referring te the persemal shattels state-
mmt, your honour, which is mus &, I believe, -
the witness has mmnuuna—imor
‘ﬁmaﬂ‘hllmnn-mcrq.‘humm
botton of the 1ist and bas attached lists giwe
ing details with respect to those articles whieh
sre lumped in value. She has stated thet the

- 0045 were left in this hems of her brother's,
Sbe says that the goods elaimed are emtirely

_ wxelusive of goods shipped te ber, and the gools
elatued are all her property, thut when she gade
bher J,P, forn, the persem who took the informse

tion told her it was not necessary to list her
articles, to name some of them and give gene
_ eral deseriptions for the others, Therefers,
she @14 not 1ist all of the srticles fer which
she 1s claiming. BShe says that she Mas & 1ist
written for her by Nr, or Nrs, Lages with whom
She left her chattels, showing all of the goods
loft with them, She says that she has sllowed
for deprecistion om all articles elaimed, ;
_ xrwlmm-umum-mu-
wmcmmmmm.
think it should be filed,
~ (Handed to My, Colus)
¥R, COBUS: I am filing the Mnalysis of Persomal
' Property Claim, your hanour, om behalf of the




, (ANALYSIS NARKED EXHIBIT NO, 8)

*ﬂ. m 1 submit that the real property in
‘this case wms uuatlh fair mnnlhﬂ
ihtthm-d pmcm was sold at its
faiy market velue, and that all other chettels
clained for are claimed at sm exhorbitant
value,

 CROSS EXAMINATION BY MR, MACDONALD:

This land contained about an acre?

1 think thet was it,

_ The greater part of it was very rocky,

Yes, .

Do you kmow amything about the valie of land,
yourself? A: No, mot too well,
80 you are just guessing whem you say $500,009
The year before I evacuated I bought the ground
and house and a boat for $1000.,00, so naturally
I put the value of $500,00 on the land.

P4 you sell the boat? Ar Nos

At the tiu that you bought it, you did not
know them, yourself, what the value of the land
WABe A: I paid $1000.,00
with the house so naturally I thought $500,00
was quite a falr value.

Now, you left these goods in the care of MNr. and
Nrs. Lages, is that right?

Tony

You didn't list all of these goods in your J.P.




Form, did you?

_‘lmhmtlru—m, htthmuhu
missing,
hu,mmttutmnnmu.mn
made out by Mrs, Legos, you ssy, Exniddt 4,
it was made out by Mrs, Lagos, was it?

Tes, that was made by Mr. lages, But in frent
of Mr, Walter Brossesu, too,
'lnmthrc'hnltuc-“m

Yes,

Were you helping to make out the 1ist?
1 was very busy attending to packing, ste., for
Svacuation that I d1dn't bave Euéh time to really
see.

y h,um-muuamumum

ththln, this furniture and everything, the

m&hdthtpha ha-nﬂyolnllr
khautat all? Ay Beo,

m mmmlmtht,mm,
uﬂntmmlmuunﬂnn-mhtb
htlnhthtthomuamm.tﬂi.wnl
,mmmhawnumtpﬂ-
hgmrormmphtuhnm‘uh-
THE COMMIBSIONER: You have no information to show

You have no infermstion in the file
&8 to who the three people are?
« MACDONALD: I baven't, no, so that is a matter,




< )

xm,mtnnnnhumhu-t
in the fimal anslysis. ‘
l..mmumm.mmm
experience in valuing second hand goods?
xmmwtcmmm\m.
but I Just valued them, as I thought they were
& falr value,
WMt you thought was a fair value, is that 149
Yes, :

MR, MACDONALD: That is all, your homours The ealy
thing I wish to refer to is thet the chattels
were appraised by Felix Thomas, Auetioneer, of
Courtenay, Vancouver Island, at $156.50 which ine
cluded §75,00 for nets and limes which had .=
perished and had to be written off, and they wers
finally sold for $75,00, what was left,

THE COMMISSIONER: $156,507

MR, MACDONALD: $156,50 was what they were appraised
at,

NR. COBUS: My friend has that merely &s a notation?

MR, WACDONALD: As a notation, that is all.

MR. CONUS: Thank you. 4ds & matter of fyct, I am
interested to know that,

MR, MACDONALD: Well, you should kmow.

THE COMMISSIONER: It wes finally seld for $75.00.

n.nuu.u It was finally seld for $75.00 and <52
they had to deduct the $75.00 from the $156,50 and
that wes the balanece, |

MR, COBUS: Is there any indicatiom of the geods te
which the appraisal applies?




n.mm It refers to a small quintity of
mw‘m-mmmmm
mm on October 11, 1944, that is all
| - the taformatiom I have.

nm xmmtnuuh-m

' mmumn.:mmm

That is all, youwr

Have you any fwrther questions,

\-.mm; mm your homour, to file the

M !'u'l. ﬁthubunntuﬁudahﬂlh
qﬂh,ltm.

RE-DIRECT EXANINATION BY MR, COBUS:

Qs

ht

,M,Iuv‘mhmal.?.tmrr-tb

ﬁum*s file dated the 30th of April, 1948,

: lu:hmtanmsuhuuum Is

that your signature?

WA, COBUS: This, your homour, 1s a J.Ps fors with

1

that red note jmmediately above the signature,
Witness, you said thet you left these geods in
the eare of James Lagos, Quathiaski Cove, B.C.
You said that in answer to & question, New,
did Mr. hcuumnmﬂﬂﬂrhrm
-mﬁuﬁst&fwt&ummthmu

mttemrum
um,xmmmmmmmu




be said he would wateh everything.
Yes; he would lock after it,
Yes, look after it.
But 1n your J,P. form you turned everything
ever to the Custodisn, did you not? It says
hare *1 heredy veluntarily tum everyining over
THE COMMISSIONER: I think that 1s the law that you
© are asking this witsess to decide.
. amd T must ebject to that.
(#.P. FORM MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 6)
THE COMMISSIONER: That is all we ecan do for the
‘present, The matter will be dealt with later
(Witness aside)

1 here tify the fo to be & tme
dWmnt:%’aw




| v.L.A, ~
Rural (except V.L.h) Tlexcept Migsion | V.D.A. Mission
: : age) Village

Sale {10% Mm. Total Award | Sale | Total Award
Price |there-| 12.50 | Price{80% of all | Price|{125% of all

of & Pricesi
Comm, % of |Amount of |Amount
| Total | Tota

=ﬁ.’====# — -
PERSONAL PROPERTY

Boats and Boat Gear

Equipment | Amount of
charges Claims for
paid to Boat Gear
| purchasers| Declared &
in error, | Not Found
Repay to | & Recorded
owners Now Missing

" {Total award forjTotal Claim for Claim for
{Nets plus Sale |Nets Scld, Nets Sold
| Price {Declared Not Found Declared

and Recorded Now Not Found,
Missing & Recorded

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS

tio in |Claim for
% of goods
Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
Now Missing,
& Sold Not

Fald
468,30

——

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION P.’o.




operty Claims Co on
Case No, 34
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... § 218,42,

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for $ 177 .46

and we have paid the Co-Operative Commijtee .. - ¢ 37,96

for legal fees as authcrized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




